BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

January 4, 2023

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

Re: LPA-100 Form

Project Number 109200-701000/STP-0045-00(036)LPA

Widening of Yandell Road from Westfalen Drive to Madison Crossing Elementary School

The Engineering Department requests the Board approve the attached LPA-100 form and to authorize the Board President to sign for submission to MDOT.

Date: 12/22/2022

Local Public Agency Projects MDOT Form LPA-100

			100		
Project Number: 109200-701000			Cor	County: Madison	
External Number: STP-0045-00(036)LPA			Unique Entity	Unique Entity ID #: GDB7JUWP3SB3	
Applicant: Madison County Board of Supervisors			Pł	none: (601) 790-2525	
Project Director: Tim Bryan					
Address: P.O. Box 608					
City: Canton		State: MS	Zip: 3904		
Project Location: Madiso			Road Zip: 3911	10-7967	
	estraien Drive tary School	e to Madison Crossing			
	roject Coordinates: B.O.P. Latitude: 32.513828		B.O.P. Longitude:	B.O.P. Longitude: 90.080572	
E.O.P. Latitude: 3					
Project Description: Madison County B		nty BOS - Yandell Wide			
Rails Diagnostic Survey: Not Required			_		
MPO: Yes					
Federal Reimbursement Construction: 80/20% P.E.: None R.O.W.: None		Funding Method	Special Match Credit: No P.E.: None R.O.W.: None Other: None		
Estimated Project Cost:		<u>Total</u>	Construction Project Funding		
PE and Design Costs		ts \$278,500.00	Available LPA Federal Aid Funds		
Right-of-Way (ROW) Costs			State/Federal Funds Awarded	\$2,432,333.00	
Other Costs		ts \$50,000.00	State/Federal Share	\$2,432,332.80	
Sub-Total PE and Row Costs		ts \$628,500.00		· · ·	
Construction Cost		st \$2,643,840.00	Local Share	\$1,236,583.19	
Construction I Const.0	~ ~	% \$132,192.00	Total	\$3,668,916.00	
Testing Const. (Cost 5	\$132,192.00	determined by the MD	ctual funding and special match credit will be etermined by the MDOT LPA Division before the construction advertisement based upon the eligibility	
Contingency Const. (Cost 5	\$132,192.00			
Sub-Total Construction Cost		st \$3,040,416.00	of project work for federal aid participation and the available LPA allocation of federal aid funds.		
TOTAL PROJECT COST		\$3,668,916.00			
APPROVED BY: Tim Engi	ineer		PARED BY: Stan Wrig	ht, P.E., Engineer Manager	

Funds Checked by: MDOT District LPA Rep:

Date: _____

(Signature)